

ITEM NO.1716

COURT NO.17

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 28416/2023

NARAYAN SUTRADHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) D. NO. 7967 OF 2024)

WITH

Diary No. 7967/2024 (XIV)

(IA No. 97186/2024 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 24-07-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Ali Jethmalani, Adv.
Ms. Priya Rastogi, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sarita Rani, Adv.
Ms. Kamal Kant Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sureshan P., AOR
Mr. Shivam Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 97186 of 2024 Diary No. 7967/2024

Learned counsel for the applicant on the
ground urged in paragraph '3' and '4' of the
application namely, no relief is sought for against

the proforma respondent Nos. 4 to 168 as well the said respondents are the petitioners in SLP(C) No. 28416 of 2023, challenging the very order which is impugned in the present petition.

Accordingly, the present application is allowed in terms of the prayer.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)