

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28416/2023

NARAYAN SUTRADHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) NO. 28416/2023, SC NO. 269/2024, SC NO. 17750/2024,
SC NO. 9397/2024
IA No. 178197/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17750/2024 (XIV)
(FOR impleading party ON IA 123863/2024
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 123863/2024
IA No. 123863/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)
SLP(C) No. 269/2024 (XIV)
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 144411/2024
FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 216406/2024
IA No. 144411/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 216406/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)
SLP(C) No. 9397/2024 (XIV)
FOR impleading party ON IA 124920/2024
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 124920/2024
IA No. 124920/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 18-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Birajakanta Mahapatra, AOR
Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.
Mr. aaditya Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Kant Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Priya Rastogi, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Kamal Kant Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sureshan P., AOR
Mr. Shivam Yadav, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 144411 of 2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the present application with liberty to file a fresh application. Permission, as prayed for, is granted.

The Interlocutory Application stands dismissed as withdrawn with aforesaid liberty.

I.A. Nos. 178197/2024, 123863/2024 & 124920/2024

Issue notice.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AMITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)